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PLATFORM for development of multi-national projects in education and research 

The Swedish Institute (SI) has funded (2020-2021) our pilot project to develop tools and 

networking infrastructure for international cooperation. The underlying concept is to use 
case-study methods for problem analysis, integrating the perspectives and experience 
of diverse partners and stakeholders. The system perspective of this conceptual 
modeling is important for understanding the complexity and for identifying the feasible 
steps to improve scenario predictions and decision support. 

In addition to Univ. Gothenburg (Sweden; coordinating) the initial PLATFORM 

consortium included Khazar University (Azerbaijan), Nizhny Novgorod State University 
of Architecture and Civil Engineering (Russia), and SWS Scholarly Society (Austria). 
Although the focus of the SI program is on countries in the “European Eastern 
Partnership”, we expect to include other partners with interest for developing 
cooperation. 

The main activities are: 

1. a web-based training course in case-study methods 
2. a hybrid workshop focused on methodology 

3. a hybrid workshop with examples of the case-studies from PLATFORM 
cooperation 

4. project initiatives for continued international cooperation, both in educational and 
research contexts. 

 

Project homepage: https://kermitcooperation.wixsite.com/platform 

Contact: Prof. Rodney Stevens, Univ. Gothenburg, stevens@gvc.gu.se  
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Təhsil və tədqiqat sahəsində çoxmillətli layihələrin inkişafı üzrə PLATFORMA 

İsveç İnstitutu (İİ) beynəlxalq əməkdaşlıq üçün alətlər və şəbəkə infrastrukturunu inkişaf 
etdirmək üçün pilot layihəni (2020-2021) maliyyələşdirib. Əsas konsepsiya müxtəlif 
tərəfdaşların və maraqlı tərəflərin fikir və təcrübələrini bir araya gətirərək, problemləri 
təhlil etmək üçün keys metodlarından istifadəyə əsaslanır. Bu konseptual 

modelləşdirmənin sistem perspektivi mürəkkəbliyi başa düşmək və ssenari proqnozunu 
və qərar dəstəyini yaxşılaşdırmaq üzrə mümkün addımları müəyyənləşdirmək üçün 
vacibdir. 

Göteburq Universitetindən (İsveç; koordinasiya) əlavə olaraq ilkin PLATFORMA 
konsorsiumuna Xəzər Universiteti (Azərbaycan), Nijni Novqorod Dövlət Memarlıq və 
İnşaat Universiteti (Rusiya) və Beynəlxalq Elm Cəmiyyəti (SWS Scholarly Society, 

Avstriya) daxil edilib. İİ proqramının mərkəzində “Avropa Şərq Tərəfdaşlığı”ndakı ölkələr 
dayansa da, əməkdaşlığı inkişaf etdirmək üçün maraqlı olan digər tərəfdaşları da cəlb 
etmək planlaşdırılır. 

Əsas fəaliyyətlər aşağıdakılardır: 

1. keys metodları üzrə onlayn təlim kursu 
2. metodologiyaya əsaslanan hibrid seminar 
3. PLATFORMA əməkdaşlığından olan keys üsulları nümunələri ilə hibrid seminar 
4. həm təhsil, həm də tədqiqat kontekstində davamlı beynəlxalq əməkdaşlıq üzrə 

layihə təşəbbüsləri. 

 

Layihənin rəsmi səhifəsi: https://kermitcooperation.wixsite.com/platform 

https://kermitcooperation.wixsite.com/platform


Əlaqə: Prof. Rodney Stevens, Götenburq Universiteti, stevens@gvc.gu.se
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